

:
ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5733/2007

MOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has
already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit yesterday.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd