

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5733/2007

(From the impugned judgement and interim order dated 20/03/2007 in BA No.
28215/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master